=

-

MICRO-ANALYSIS FACTORS AFFECTING
STOCK RETURN: EVIDENCE IN MALAYSIA”

MOHD NAZERI BIN SARMIN
2005374599

Submitted in Partial Fulfillment
of the Requirement for the
Bachelor of Business Administration
(Hons) Finance

FACULTY OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT UITM,
SEGAMAT

NOVEMBER 2007



ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
“In the name of Allah, the most gracious and merciful”

Alhamdulillah, praise to Allah S.W.T for his blessing and empowering me to succeed in
completing this project paper. Without His Gracious and Mercifulness, this project paper
may not be completed on time. This project paper would not be possible without the help
from a lot of people. Therefore, I would like to record my enormous appreciation to every
one who involved directly or indirectly in completing this research paper titled “micro-

analysis factors affecting stock return: evidence in Malaysia”

First of all, I would like to thank my respecfull advisor, En. Basaruddin Shah Basri for

his guidance, advice, comments and views throughout the completion of this project

paper.

I would also like to thanks all library staffs in Universiti Teknologi MARA (Segamat
Campus) for their cooperation and guidance in providing the information needed. Not to
forget my lovely parents who had given moral support, understanding and for their
continue prayers.

Special thanks for all my friends who have given much help in sharing the information,
moral support, critics and giving cooperation in finishing this study. Their meaningful

ideas and cooperation are very useful to me in completing this project paper.

Lastly, I hope this project paper would be benefit to other researchers for further

observation.

Thank you.

iii



TABLE OF CONTENTS

Letter of submission
Declaration of original work
Acknowledgement

List of tables

CHAPTER1 INTRODUCTION
1.1 Background of the study
1.2 Problem statement
1.3 Research question
1.4 Research objective
1.5 Scope of the study
1.6 Significant of the study

1.7 Limitation of the study

- CHAPTER 2 LITERATURE REVIEW

CHAPTER 3 RESEARCH AND METHODOLOGY
3.1 Research design
3.2 Data collection method
3.3 Theoretical framework

3.4 Hypothesis development

Page
ii
iii
iv

vii

11

12

22
25
26

27

iv



3.5 Data analysis

CHAPTER 4

4.1

42

43

CHAPTER §

5.1

52

REFFERENCES

APPENDICES

3.3.1 Multiple regression analysis
3.3.2 Coefficient of correlation
3.3.3 Coefficient of determination
3.3.4 Standard error of estimation
3.3.5 t-stat

3.3.6 f-stat

DATA ANALYSIS AND FINDINGS
Descriptive analysis

Correlation analysis

Multiple regression analysis

43.1 Interpretation of result

CONCLUSION AND RECOMMENDATIONS
Conclusion

Recommendations

28

29

30

30

31

32

33

35

36

38

40

43

47

50

53



CHAPTER 1
INTRODUCTION

1.0 BACKGROUND OF STUDY

Stock market is considered to be the biggest and most active financial market in
Malaysia. There are massive amount of participants in the stock market and they
have only two reasons of participating in the stock market, either funding or

investing.

Funding using the stock market is the company activity to raise funds for its
business operations or expansion through the issuance of shares to the
investors. Meanwhile, investing is the activity made by investors that buy shares

of companies in the stock market.

There are several types of investors in the stock market. This includes the
general public investors, fund managers, portfolio managers and financial
planners. Every investor has their own perception and anticipation of return that
can be gained from investing in the stock market. Thus, knowing the behaviour of
stock retumn is essential for them in order to make proper and reliable estimation

of future stock return.

The fundamental components of stock return consist of only two variables, which
are dividends and capital gains. By definition, the return on stock must be equal
to the sum of these two components. This means that the future retum is

determined by the changes in prices and the dividends received.



