

MICRO-ANALYSIS FACTORS AFFECTING STOCK RETURN: EVIDENCE IN MALAYSIA"

MOHD NAZERI BIN SARMIN 2005374599

Submitted in Partial Fulfillment of the Requirement for the Bachelor of Business Administration (Hons) Finance

FACULTY OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT UITM, SEGAMAT

NOVEMBER 2007

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

"In the name of Allah, the most gracious and merciful"

Alhamdulillah, praise to Allah S.W.T for his blessing and empowering me to succeed in completing this project paper. Without His Gracious and Mercifulness, this project paper may not be completed on time. This project paper would not be possible without the help from a lot of people. Therefore, I would like to record my enormous appreciation to every one who involved directly or indirectly in completing this research paper titled "microanalysis factors affecting stock return: evidence in Malaysia"

First of all, I would like to thank my respectful advisor, En. Basaruddin Shah Basri for his guidance, advice, comments and views throughout the completion of this project paper.

I would also like to thanks all library staffs in Universiti Teknologi MARA (Segamat Campus) for their cooperation and guidance in providing the information needed. Not to forget my lovely parents who had given moral support, understanding and for their continue prayers.

Special thanks for all my friends who have given much help in sharing the information, moral support, critics and giving cooperation in finishing this study. Their meaningful ideas and cooperation are very useful to me in completing this project paper.

Lastly, I hope this project paper would be benefit to other researchers for further observation.

Thank you.

TABLE OF CONTENTS

			Page
Letter of subr	nissio	n	ii
Declaration o	f origi	nal work	iii
Acknowledge	ement		iv
List of tables			vii
CHAPTER 1	l	INTRODUCTION	
	1.1	Background of the study	1
	1.2	Problem statement	6
	1.3	Research question	7
	1.4	Research objective	8
	1.5	Scope of the study	9
	1.6	Significant of the study	9
	1.7	Limitation of the study	11
CHAPTER 2	2	LITERATURE REVIEW	12
CHAPTER 3	3	RESEARCH AND METHODOLOGY	
	3.1	Research design	22
	3.2	Data collection method	25
	3.3	Theoretical framework	26
	3.4	Hypothesis development	27

3.5	Data analysis	28
	3.3.1 Multiple regression analysis	29
	3.3.2 Coefficient of correlation	30
	3.3.3 Coefficient of determination	30
	3.3.4 Standard error of estimation	31
	3.3.5 t-stat	32
	3.3.6 f-stat	33
CHAPTER 4	DATA ANALYSIS AND FINDINGS	
4.1	Descriptive analysis	35
4.2	Correlation analysis	36
4.3	Multiple regression analysis	38
	4.3.1 Interpretation of result	40
CHAPTER 5	CONCLUSION AND RECOMMENDATIONS	
5.1	Conclusion	43
5.2	Recommendations	47
REFFERENCES		50
APPENDICES		53

CHAPTER 1

INTRODUCTION

1.0 BACKGROUND OF STUDY

Stock market is considered to be the biggest and most active financial market in Malaysia. There are massive amount of participants in the stock market and they have only two reasons of participating in the stock market, either funding or investing.

Funding using the stock market is the company activity to raise funds for its business operations or expansion through the issuance of shares to the investors. Meanwhile, investing is the activity made by investors that buy shares of companies in the stock market.

There are several types of investors in the stock market. This includes the general public investors, fund managers, portfolio managers and financial planners. Every investor has their own perception and anticipation of return that can be gained from investing in the stock market. Thus, knowing the behaviour of stock return is essential for them in order to make proper and reliable estimation of future stock return.

The fundamental components of stock return consist of only two variables, which are dividends and capital gains. By definition, the return on stock must be equal to the sum of these two components. This means that the future return is determined by the changes in prices and the dividends received.